

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>9th & Final Bill</u>					
Name of work:- Const. of road from R.G.O. road (Taj) to					
Aura under MMGSUV / 2024-25					
Agency:- Alorcha Infrastructure Limited.					
Agreement No. 03/MBD/ 2024-25					
Date of Commencement:- 13.08.2024					
Time of Completion:- 12 Months (12.08.2025)					
Approved Rate:- 0.45% Below as per Agreement					
Add 18% G.S.T. as per Agreement					
Add 1% Labour Cost as per Agreement					
Add S. Fee as per Agreement					
<u>Date of Entry:- 30.11.2024</u>					
<u>① Cleaning and Graveling road land including</u>					
uprooted with vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, etc.					
2x 160x 30.00m x 1.125 m					10,800.00m ²
2x 28x 30.00m x 1.125 m					1890.00 m ²
2x 5x 30.00m x 1.125 m					337.50m ²
2x 1x 20.00m x 1.125 m					45.00m ²
2x 3x 30.00m x 1.125 m					202.50m ²
2x 1x 20.00m x 1.125 m					45.00m ²
2x 2x 30.00m x 1.125 m					135.00m ²
2x 1x 20.00m x 1.125 m					45.00m ²
					Qty= 13,500.00m ²
					= 1.350 Hect.
<u>② Providing and Fixing of Project sign board and</u>					
maintenance boards with "LOGO" as per plan = 5.00 Nos.					
<u>③ Const. of dry lean cement concrete sub base</u>					
for profile correction on existing P.C.C. pattern					
12x 2.20m x 1.80m x 0.100 m					4.752m ³
17x 1.50m x 1.00m x 0.100m					2.550m ³
60x 1.00m x 0.50m x 0.100m					3.000m ³
Continuation					
c/o. Qty=					10.302m ³

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B/F Rs.	3,51,19,382=00

(24) Boundary and fixing of sector - self technical

cautionary, mandatory and informative

drifter signs with photo-all complete job

vide T.M.B. Page No. 55, Item No. (24)

7.00 Nos. Grooming equilateral triangle @ Rs. 4570 = 75 each Rs. 31,995=00

4.00 Nos. Grooming circular @ Rs. 5982 = 72 each Rs. 23,931=00

3.00 Nos. Grooming 450mm rectangular @ Rs. 5838 = 18 each Rs. 17,515=00

12.00 Nos. 900mm x 300mm Hazard marker @ Rs. 5838 = 24 each Rs. 70,058=00

2.00 Nos. 900mm scale Octagon @ Rs. 10,307 = 25 each Rs. 20,615=00

(25) Boundary and fixing of Boundary pillar/Corner post

vide T.M.B. Page No. 55, Item No. (25)

Qty. 48.00 Nos. @ Rs. 681 = 00 each — Rs. 32,688=00

(26) Planting of trees by the roadside (Avenue trees) with fixing of the tree guard.

vide T.M.B. Page No. 55, Item No. (26)

Qty. 207.00 Nos. @ Rs. 1305 = 10 each — Rs. 2,70,156=00

Total Rs. 3,55,86,340=00

Add (G.S.T. + L.Cess) 19% as per Agreement (+) Rs. 67,61,405=00

Add S. Fee as per Agreement (+) Rs. 3,39,992=00

Total Rs. 4,26,87,737=00

Less 0.45% rate less as per Agreement (-) Rs. 1,92,095=00

Total Rs. 4,24,95,642=00

Less previous bill paid Amount as per T.M.B. Page No. (46) (-) Rs. 4,18,13,132=00

Net Payment Rs. 6,82,510=00

M. Basak
30.11.2024

J. E. Shrinagar, J.